FORM PTO-1618A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-25-1999 Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK RE(EET Our Ref.: 42699-0010 100998390 TRADEMARKS UNLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents. Conveyance Type **Submission Type** _X_ New X Assignment License ___ Security Agreement ___ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# ___Merger Effective Date Month Day Year — Correction of PTO Error ___ Change of Name March 18, 1999 Reel # ____ Frame # ____ ___ Other __ Corrective Document Reel # _____ Frame # _____ **Conveying Party** ___ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name The Christopher H. Williams and H. Hiter Harris, III Partnership Month Day Year March 18, 1999 Formerly _____ ___ Individual ___ X_Partnership ___ Limited Partnership ___ Corporation __Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia **Receiving Party** ___ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The FINOVA Group Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of _____ Address (line 1) 1850 N. Central Avenue, No. 1159, P.O. Box 2209 Address (line 2) Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Address (line 3) ___ Individual ___ General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership ___ X Corporation ___ Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20023

03/25/1999 DHGUYEN 00000099 2207235 01 FC:481

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0)	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
C	NI J. A.J.J	Ana Cada and Talankana Nam	nber (202) 467-7517
•	Name and Address Carole R. Klein, Esq.	Area Code and Telephone Num	10er (202) 407-7517
Name		IIP	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1000 M C4 N W		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	W. 1.		
Address (Inic 3)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance docun	ment # <u>2</u>
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registra Frademark Application Number <u>or</u> the	ation Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers are attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s))	Registration Number(s)
		2,207,235	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	
	Fee Amount for Properties of Payment: Enclosed X		\$ <u>40.00</u>

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 13-4520

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Carole R. Klein	Carole R Klein
Name of Person Signing	Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0666

Yes X

No

March 22, 1999 Date Signed

MWBB, LLP THOM MUNDAN DENIO, JO

3/18/99

11:49 PAGE 005/5 RightFAX
(1.10/00.10 99 | 1.10/01.11.11/No. 0000900109 1 4/4

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO. MARK

ISSUE DATE__

HARRIS WILLIAMS & CO.

2,207,235

December 1, 1998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this day of March, 1999, by The Christopher H. Williams and H. Hiter Harris, III Partnership, a Virginia partnership, having a principal business address at 707 East Main Street, Suite 1900, Richmond, Virginia, 23219 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of The FINOVA Group Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 1850 N. Central Avenue, No. 1159, P.O. Box 2209, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, (hereinafter "Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark HARRIS WILLIAMS & CO. (hereinafter "Mark"), the federal registration therefor which was registered in accordance with the information on Schedule A (attached hereto), and the goodwill developed through the use of said Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the execution of three year employment agreement to Christopher H. Williams and H. Hiter Harris, III guaranteed by Assignee, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark, the registration therefor as identified on Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademark, the same, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

WAQ18/9366 1

THE CHRISTOPHER H. WILLIAMS AND H. HITER HARRIS, III PARTNERSHIP

Signed this 1999 day of March, 1999

Name: Christopher H. Williams

Signed this \ day of March, 1999

Name: H. Hiter Harris, III

Signed this day of March, 1999

Name: Chistopher H. Williams, in his

individual capacity

Signed this R day of March, 1999

Name: H. Hiter Harris, III, in his

individual capacity

WAG18/9356.7

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

- 2 -